

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 318 OF 2008 (For Prel. Hearing)

GURDIAL SINGH CHAINA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANORANJAN SONDHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay and stay of arrest)

Date: 02/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Anand, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subodh K. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Subodh K. Pathak, learned advocate, appears and submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of Respondent No.1. Let a copy of the Transfer Petition be served on him during the course of the day. Respondent No.1 will be entitled to file counter affidavit to the Transfer Petition within

2

two weeks from date. Reply, if any, to the counter affidavit be filed within a week thereafter.

Let this matter be listed once the pleadings are complete.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further proceedings in connection with Complaint Case No.33/2008 pending before the learned Judicial Magistrate, Mawana, District Meerut, U.P.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master