

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.318 OF 2008

GURDIAL SINGH CHAINA & ANR.

.....PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MANORANJAN SONDHI & ANR.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

This is a petition for transfer of Complaint Case No.33/2008 titled Manoranjan S
ondhi
vs.Nahar Singh and another, pending in the Court of Judicial Magistrate, Mawana, Meerut, U.P.
to
the Court of Metropolitan Magistrate, Tees Hazari, Delhi for trial along with State Criminal C
ase
No.526/2/2003 titled State Vs.Manoranjan Sondhi & Others. Having heard le
arned
counsel for the parties and after going through the averments made in the petition and conside
ring
the age of the petitioners, we are of the view that Complaint Case No.33/2008 titled Manoranja
n
Sondhi vs.Nahar Singh and another, pending in the Court of Judicial Magistrate, Mawana, Meerut
,
U.P. be transferred to the Court of Metropolitan Magistrate, Tees Hazari, Delhi for trial alon
g with
State Criminal Case No.526/2/2003 titled State Vs.Manoranjan Sondhi & Others. We orde
red
accordingly. The Transfer Petition is allowed.

The records of the case be transmitted to the Court of Metropolitan Magistrate,
Tees
Hazari, Delhi at an early date.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(H.L.DATTU)

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 16, 2009.

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 318 OF 2008

GURDIAL SINGH CHAINA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANORANJAN SONDHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay and stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 16/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.C.Anand, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr.Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Transfer Petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

The records of the case be transmitted to the Court of Metropolitan Magistrate, Tees
Hazari, Delhi at an early date.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)